RESOLUTION # _____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISONS TO THE BUNCOMBE COUNTY AFFORDABLE HOUSING SERVICES PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe agreed to designate funding to support affordable housing projects under the Affordable Housing Services Program; and
- WHEREAS, the Affordable Housing Services Program was started in 2004 and periodically is evaluated for revisions that better facilitate the changing needs of our residents;
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners recently increased funding in FY2019 for the Affordable Housing Services Program. Staff has determined that there is a critical need to specifically assist Buncombe County residents with emergency repairs to allow citizens to safely reside in their current homes; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to utilize these funds to provide safe, affordable, and stable housing in the County and believes that these projects will contribute toward attaining these goals and serving affordable housing needs in the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the Board of Commissioners hereby approves specifically designating the additional funding provided in the FY2019 budget to the emergency repair program, and revising the Affordable Housing Services Program application and Manufactured Home Removal Program as set forth in a document identified as Exhibit A and incorporated herein as if set forth fully herein.
- 2. That the Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes Staff to move forward with advertising and accepting Affordable Housing Services Program applications for FY 2018-2019.
- 5. That this Resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.

ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2018.

ATTEST

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE

Lamar Joyner, Clerk

BY: _____ Brownie Newman, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Attorney